#### **General Price List**

Effective 7/1/2025

# **Cremation Society of Wisconsin**

535 S. Hillcrest Parkway, Altoona, Wisconsin 54720 Office: (715) 834-6411 Fax: (715) 832-4354 Toll Free: 888-317-2794

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

#### **DIRECT CREMATION**

Our charge for a direct cremation includes our basic service fee, local transportation from the place of death, temporary shelter of remains and crematory fee. If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside covering). The containers we provide are made of cardboard. Purchaser may provide their own casket.

Members	\$2295.00
\$1500.00 basic services; \$795.00 crematory fee	
Non-members	\$2595.00
\$1800.00 basic services; \$795.00 crematory fee	
Additional Staff for Removal	\$150.00
Additional Mileage	varies by county

Transportation included in Eau Claire County - See back of price list for complete list of costs by county.

#### ADDITIONAL GOODS AND SERVICES

Urns	\$195.00 to \$3500.00
------	-----------------------

A complete list will be provided at the funeral home. Please note that some cemeteries have specific requirements for burial of cremated remains.

\*Please note we are required to charge sales tax on keepsake and scattering urns.

Urn Vaults	\$585.00 to \$1895.00
A complete list will be provided at the funeral	home. Please note that some

cemeteries have specific requirements for burial of cremated remains.

Rental Urn......\$150.00 Memorial Package......\$225.00 (plus \$12.38 tax)

Includes register book, 200 memorial folders, 100 thank you cards. Personalized with theme & picture of your choice.

Bookmarks (each).......\$2.00 (plus \$0.11 tax)

#### Memorial Folders, Prayer Cards, or Thank You Cards:

50	\$55.00 (plus \$3.03 tax)
100	\$75.00 (plus \$4.13 tax)
Additional, per 50	\$25.00 (plus \$1.38 tax)
Tribute Candle	\$25.00 (plus \$1.38 tax)
Family Video Tribute (DVD)-1st Copy	\$130.00 (plus \$7.15 tax)
Up to 100 photos included; anything over 10	00 photos will be charged an
additional \$1.00 per photo. Additional cop	pies of the DVD/USB are
available for \$30.00 (plus \$1.65tax) each.	

Personalized Tribute Blanket.....\$125.00 (plus \$6.88 tax) Preparation for Private Viewing......\$250.00 - \$1350.00

Fee is dependent on condition of the body. Private viewing is limited to immediate family (up to 10 people), during normal business hours, and is limited to 30 minutes. Outside of these circumstances, our normal charge for visitation will be added to the above fee charged for preparation of the body.

Insurance Assignment Fee (per policy)	\$100.00
Guarantee of Prefunded Policy	\$100.00

This fee is added to your policy premium as an option for us to guarantee a certain portion of prepaid expenses that include services provided by us (no merchandise or third-party fees can be guaranteed).

#### ADDITIONAL GOODS AND SERVICES CONTINUED

Mailing of Cremated Remains	\$125 <b>.</b> 00
Mailing of Personal Effects	\$75.00 and up
Refrigeration (per day)	\$75.00

It is our policy to require refrigeration of any unembalmed body. We have no charge for the first 7 days, which in most cases is adequate. After the initial 7 days, if cremation is unable to be performed due to a delay on behalf of the family or authorized agent, the charge will be implemented. This charge will apply from the first day for all bodies being held for transfer to another location.

Storage of Cremated Remains	\$100.00/month
Poyond the first 20 days	

<b>Disposition of Cremated Remains</b>	\$500.00
Per family's request	

7	
Disinterment of Cremated Remains	\$300.00

Plus cost of permits and third party fees

Disinterment of Casketed Remains......\$500.00 Plus cost of permits and third party fees

Medical School Donation.....\$1500.00

There is generally no charge from a medical school for tissue, organ or body donation. However, a donation usually requires the involvement of a funeral home. This fee includes local removal of deceased to our funeral home, sheltering of the remains for 72 hours, coordinating with the medical school, and filing of necessary legal documents including the death certificate.

Harvest/Donation Team Use of Prep Room......\$1000.00

#### **CASH ADVANCE ITEMS**

The previous list does not include charges for certain items that you may ask us to arrange and pay for on your behalf. This would include such items as certified copies of the death certificate, hairdressing charges, clergy honorariums, musician fees, cemetery charges, medical examiner or coroner's fees, newspaper obituary charges, airline fees, flowers or any other item provided by a third party. The charges for these items will be shown on your Statement of Goods and Services Selected provided at the arrangement conference. Some of these items may be estimated at the time of the arrangement conference but will be itemized as soon as the charges are presented to us.

#### **PAYMENT POLICY**

All service and merchandise charges from our funeral home and cash advance items (including estimated cash advances) are due and payable at the time of arrangements. Verified insurance assignments are gladly accepted. We will work with you and the insurance company to file any claims and assignments. We do not accept estate claims.

#### **OUR GUARANTEE**

Our staff and facilities are available for visitations, memorial services, and graveside services. We can assist you at our facility, or at a location of your choice. Let us handle all the planning details for you. We are confident that you will find value in engaging our services in conducting a memorial service. However, if you do not agree, we will reduce or remove this fee if you are dissatisfied in any way.



## **General Price List**

# Cremation Society of Wisconsin 535 S. Hillcrest Parkway, Altoona, Wisconsin 54720 Office: (715) 834-6411 Fax: (715) 832-4354 Toll Free: 888-317-2794

### **Transportation Charge by County**

Adams	\$275.00
Ashland	\$375.00
Barron	\$175.00
Bayfield	\$375.00
Brown	\$425.00
Buffalo	\$150.00
Burnett	\$250.00
Calumet	\$425.00
Chippewa	\$100.00
Clark	\$175.00
Columbia	\$325.00
Crawford	\$325.00
Dane	\$385.00
Dodge	\$410.00
Door	\$415.00
Douglas	\$325.00
Dunn	\$100.00
Eau Claire	\$0.00
Florence	\$470.00
Fond Du Lac	\$425.00
Forest	\$350.00
Grant	\$375.00
Green	\$465.00
Green Lake	\$375.00
lowa	\$375.00
Iron	\$385.00
Jackson	\$175.00
Jefferson	\$450.00
Juneau	\$250.00
Kenosha	\$575.00
Kewaunee	\$480.00
La Crosse	\$225.00
Lafayette	\$450.00
Langlade	\$350.00
Lincoln	\$275.00
Manitowoc	\$495.00

Marathon	\$250.00
Marinette	\$490.00
Marquette	\$300.00
Menominee	\$375.00
Milwaukee	\$515.00
Monroe	\$200.00
Oconto	\$425.00
Oneida	\$350.00
Outagamie	\$375.00
Ozaukee	\$505.00
Pepin	\$175.00
Pierce	\$225.00
Polk	\$225.00
Portage	\$275.00
Price	\$225.00
Racine	\$555.00
Richland	\$325.00
Rock	\$455.00
Rusk	\$175.00
Sauk	\$300.00
Sawyer	\$250.00
Shawano	\$375.00
Sheboygan	\$535.00
St Croix	\$225.00
Taylor	\$200.00
Trempealeau	\$125.00
Vernon	\$250.00
Vilas	\$375.00
Walworth	\$485.00
Washburn	\$225.00
Washington	\$475.00
Waukesha	\$485.00
Waupaca	\$325.00
Waushara	\$325.00
Winnebago	\$400.00
Wood	\$225.00

